



235 Moore St., Suite 103, Hackensack NJ 07666 Tel: (201) 345-4647

TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK

Resurfacing of Argonne Ct, Hirliman Rd, Nelden Rd and Schoonmaker Rd
Bid Tabulation

Date: April 23, 2024

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	D.L.S. Contracting Inc.		American Asphalt		D&L Paving		AJM Contractors Inc.		4 Clean-Up, Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Construction, Inc.		J.A Alexander Inc.		Marini Brothers Construction Company Inc.	
				Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
1	Construction Signs	SF	284	\$1.00	\$284.00	\$0.01	\$2.84	\$0.01	\$2.84	\$4.00	\$1,136.00	\$1.00	\$284.00	\$1.00	\$284.00	\$0.01	\$2.84	\$0.01	\$2.84
2	Breakaway Barricade	Unit	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15
3	Drum	Unit	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
4	Traffic Cone	Unit	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30
5	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	6,500	\$4.25	\$27,625.00	\$11.95	\$77,675.00	\$4.92	\$31,980.00	\$4.50	\$29,250.00	\$5.50	\$35,750.00	\$5.20	\$33,800.00	\$8.75	\$56,875.00	\$8.25	\$53,625.00
6	Hot Mixed Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	975	\$90.00	\$87,750.00	\$40.00	\$39,000.00	\$90.70	\$88,432.50	\$92.00	\$89,700.00	\$94.00	\$91,650.00	\$98.00	\$95,550.00	\$68.25	\$66,543.75	\$108.00	\$105,300.00
7	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	500	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$74.00	\$37,000.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	75	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$104.06	\$7,804.50	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$145.00	\$10,875.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
9	N-ECO Curb Piece	Unit	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
10	Bicycle Safe Grate	Unit	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$305.00	\$915.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
11	Reset Manhole, Using Existing Casting	Unit	7	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00
12	Reset Water Valve Boxes, Using Existing Casting	Unit	8	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00
13	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
14	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" Thick	LF	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.04	\$1,632.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$1.85	\$1,480.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
15	Reconstruct Inlet Type "B", Using Existing Casting, If and Where Directed	Unit	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
16	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	SY	130	\$89.00	\$11,570.00	\$114.46	\$14,879.80	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$99.00	\$12,870.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$130.00	\$16,900.00	\$155.00	\$20,150.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, Variable Thickness	SY	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
18	Paver Driveway	SY	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	150	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
19	4" Thick Top soil, Fertilizing and seeding	SY	225	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$2,025.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$158,646.00		\$168,012.04		\$172,556.06		\$173,998.00		\$178,984.35		\$186,399.00		\$205,887.39		\$209,424.49

Farah Gilani

Farah Gilani, P.E.
Township Engineer